
Central Mo. (18-4, 9-2 MIAA) -vs- Pittsburg St. (21-1, 11-1 MIAA)
3/13/2026 at Pittsburg, Kansas (Al Ortolani Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradley Neill (1-0)
Loss: Greyson Chappel (0-1)
Save: Bradyn McClure (3)
HBP: Greyson Chappel, Bradyn McClure
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trevor McCormack First: Brent Voth Third Base: Lance Vaughn 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 405   Weather: 64, Clear Skies, 5 mph NW winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Mo. 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1
Pittsburg St. 3 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 X 13 11 1

Central Mo. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Kreisel dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Grant Hollister 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brock Kobel rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Chase Wilcox 1b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Ryker Edwards cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cole Funkhouser ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kaiden Ashton lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cole Young 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cody Moore c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kaleb Ceola c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Smosna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greyson Chappel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayes Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Crawford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Jaynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treyton DesLauriers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Hendrickson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 8 4 2 3 5

2B: Cole Kreisel (1); Grant Hollister (1); Chase Wilcox (1); Cole
Young (1)
CS: Kaiden Ashton (1)
HBP: Cole Kreisel (1); Kaleb Ceola (1)
E: Kaiden Ashton (1)

Pittsburg St. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadyn McNealy ss 5 3 2 2 1 1 0
Eric Bacon rf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Dagen Brewer lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
Isaac Webb cf 3 1 0 2 1 0 3
Grant Nottlemann dh 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Landin Midgett 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Cooper Wesslund 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Cooper Harris c 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Landon Bruce 3b 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
Preston Giltner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Neill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradyn McClure p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 11 12 8 5 9

2B: Eric Bacon (2); Dagen Brewer (1)
SF: Dagen Brewer (1); Isaac Webb (1); Landin Midgett (1); Cooper
Wesslund (1)
SB: Jadyn McNealy (1); Isaac Webb (1)
HBP: Eric Bacon (1); Cooper Harris (1); Landon Bruce (1)
E: Cooper Wesslund (1)
DP: 3

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greyson Chappel (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 6 5 2 1 1 0 3 0 5 11 1 1 47
Hayes Allen 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 4 41
Kasey Crawford 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 20
Landon Jaynes 1.2 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 4 0 40
Treyton DesLauriers 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Andrew Hendrickson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 10
Tommy Gross 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 18
Totals 11 13 12 8 5 4 0 3 0 31 46 11 7 188

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Giltner 2.2 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 3 63
Bradley Neill (W, 1-0) 2.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 32
Bradyn McClure (S, 3) 4.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 11 13 4 6 51
Totals 8 4 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 32 36 8 12 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st CEN PIT
Cole Kreisel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Grant Hollister grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBFBFF). 0 0
Brock Kobel flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 1st CEN PIT
Jadyn McNealy walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Jadyn McNealy stole second. 0 0
Eric Bacon hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Dagen Brewer doubled down the 3b line, RBI (1-2 BKF); Eric Bacon advanced to third; Jadyn McNealy
scored. 0 1
Isaac Webb reached first on a fielding error by lf, RBI (3-2 BFBBS); Eric Bacon scored. 0 2
Grant Nottlemann grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF); Isaac Webb advanced to second; Dagen Brewer
advanced to third. 0 2
Landin Midgett flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Isaac Webb advanced to third; Dagen Brewer
scored, unearned. 0 3
Cooper Wesslund struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 3

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd CEN PIT
Chase Wilcox singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
Ryker Edwards grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Chase Wilcox out on the play. 0 3
Cole Funkhouser struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 3

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 2nd CEN PIT
Cooper Harris hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH). 0 3
Landon Bruce hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cooper Harris advanced to second. 0 3
Jadyn McNealy singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Landon Bruce advanced to third; Cooper Harris scored. 0 4
Eric Bacon walked (3-0 BBBB); Jadyn McNealy advanced to second. 0 4
Eric Bacon advanced to second; Jadyn McNealy advanced to third; Landon Bruce scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Hayes Allen to p for Greyson Chappel. 0 5
Dagen Brewer struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 0 5
Isaac Webb flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Eric Bacon advanced to third; Jadyn McNealy scored. 0 6
Grant Nottlemann walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 6
Landin Midgett reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Grant Nottlemann out at second ss to 2b. 0 6

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd CEN PIT
Kaiden Ashton reached first on a throwing error by 2b (1-1 KB). 0 6
Kaiden Ashton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 6
Cole Young walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 0 6
Cody Moore walked (3-0 BBBB); Cole Young advanced to second. 0 6
Cole Kreisel doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Cody Moore scored; Cole Young scored, unearned. 2 6
Grant Hollister doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFBKF); Cole Kreisel scored. 3 6
Brock Kobel reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); Grant Hollister out at third ss to 3b. 3 6
Chase Wilcox singled to center field (2-2 KKBBF); Brock Kobel advanced to second. 3 6
Ryker Edwards singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chase Wilcox advanced to second; Brock Kobel scored,
unearned. 4 6
Bradley Neill to p for Preston Giltner. 4 6
Cole Funkhouser flied out to rf (0-1 S). 4 6

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 3rd CEN PIT
Cooper Wesslund singled up the middle (0-0). 4 6
Cooper Harris walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cooper Wesslund advanced to second. 4 6
Landon Bruce singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K); Cooper Harris advanced to second; Cooper Wesslund
advanced to third. 4 6



Jadyn McNealy grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-2 FKBBF); Landon Bruce advanced to second; Cooper Harris
advanced to third; Cooper Wesslund scored. 4 7
Eric Bacon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); Landon Bruce advanced to third; Cooper Harris out at
home 3b to c. 4 7
Dagen Brewer grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 4th CEN PIT
Kaiden Ashton singled to second base (1-2 BKKFF). 4 7
Cole Young doubled to right field (0-2 KS); Kaiden Ashton advanced to third. 4 7
Cody Moore reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kaiden Ashton out at home p to 3b. 4 7
Cole Kreisel lined into double play 1b (1-2 SSB); Cody Moore out on the play. 4 7

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 4th CEN PIT
Isaac Webb walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 4 7
Kasey Crawford to p for Hayes Allen. 4 7
Isaac Webb stole second. 4 7
Grant Nottlemann flied out to lf (3-2 BBBFF). 4 7
Landin Midgett singled to center field (1-0 B); Isaac Webb advanced to third. 4 7
Cooper Wesslund flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Isaac Webb scored. 4 8
Landin Midgett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
Cooper Harris struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 4 8

Central Mo. - Top of 5th CEN PIT
Grant Hollister flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 8
Brock Kobel grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFBF). 4 8
Chase Wilcox doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 4 8
Ryker Edwards grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSBF). 4 8

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 5th CEN PIT
Landon Bruce walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 8
Landon Jaynes to p for Kasey Crawford. 4 8
Jadyn McNealy popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 8
Eric Bacon doubled to right field (2-1 KBB); Landon Bruce advanced to third. 4 8
Dagen Brewer flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKSFB); Eric Bacon advanced to third; Landon Bruce
scored. 4 9
Isaac Webb fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 9

Central Mo. - Top of 6th CEN PIT
Bradyn McClure to p for Bradley Neill. 4 9
Cole Funkhouser grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 4 9
Kaiden Ashton lined out to 3b (0-0). 4 9
Cole Young grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 9

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 6th CEN PIT
Grant Nottlemann popped up to lf (0-0). 4 9
Landin Midgett walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 4 9
Kaleb Ceola to c for Cody Moore. 4 9
Landin Midgett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 9
Cooper Wesslund singled to center field, RBI, out at second cf to 2b (3-2 BBBKS); Landin Midgett scored. 4 10
Cooper Harris singled to left field (1-1 BK). 4 10
Landon Bruce singled to left field (2-2 BSKB); Cooper Harris advanced to second. 4 10
Jadyn McNealy singled to third base (2-2 SBFFBF); Landon Bruce advanced to second; Cooper Harris
advanced to third. 4 10
Treyton DesLauriers to p for Landon Jaynes. 4 10
Eric Bacon doubled to right center, 3 RBI (2-2 FBBKF); Jadyn McNealy scored; Landon Bruce scored; Cooper
Harris scored. 4 13



Eric Bacon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 13
Dagen Brewer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 13
Isaac Webb reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dagen Brewer out at second ss to 2b. 4 13

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 7th CEN PIT
Kaleb Ceola hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 4 13
Kaleb Ceola advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 13
Cole Kreisel hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFBH). 4 13
Grant Hollister grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Cole Kreisel out on the play; Kaleb Ceola
advanced to third. 4 13
Brock Kobel flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 13

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 7th CEN PIT
Andrew Hendrickson to p for Treyton DesLauriers. 4 13
Grant Nottlemann fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 4 13
Landin Midgett popped up to rf (1-2 FFB). 4 13
Cooper Wesslund grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 13

Central Mo. - Top of 8th CEN PIT
Chase Wilcox grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBFFB). 4 13
Ryker Edwards struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 4 13
Cole Funkhouser popped up to cf (2-2 BKKBFF). 4 13

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 8th CEN PIT
Tommy Gross to p for Andrew Hendrickson. 4 13
Cooper Harris flied out to cf (1-2 KKBF). 4 13
Landon Bruce struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 4 13
Jadyn McNealy struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 13

Central Mo. - Top of 9th CEN PIT
Kaiden Ashton flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 4 13
Cole Young grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 13
Michael Smosna pinch hit for Kaleb Ceola. 4 13
Michael Smosna grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 13

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 9th CEN PIT


